FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 12 - 13 -	2001	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
1-31-92		Express Mail: EL	$_{791033084\mathrm{US}}$ Patent and Tradem	ark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10191	4433	ord the attached orig	ginal documents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Clark A. Matis		2. Name and address of rec	₽ <b>~</b>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊠ No	Name: Wolverine Wor	ia vvide, inc.	
16.31.01		Internal Address:	2972 U	10/31
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>	
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 9341 Co		
Sacurity Agreement Change of Name	e	City: Rockford	State: MI ZIP: 4	<u> 19351</u>
Other		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: October 30, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/15/1222	<i>i</i> application	, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	plication is: October 30,	2001
Additional nu	umbers attac	ched? Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce	Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	1
Name: <u>Intellectual Property Practice Group</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP				
Street Address:111 Lyon Street NW, Suite 900		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 4950	03-2487	8. Deposit account number.		
			page if paying by deposit accoun	nt)
12/12/2001 ANNED1 00000173 29151222	NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	***	
01 FC:581 40.00 CP				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing info	rmation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a tr	ие сору
William P. Dani Name of Person Signing	WS s	signature	October 31, 2001 Date	·
		Total nu	imber of pages comprising cover	sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 012355 FRAME: 0391

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Express Mail: EL791033084US

WHEREAS,

Clark A. Matis

residing at

858 Dorset Street

Charlotte, Vermont 05445

respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

FOOTWEAR UPPER

fo

or which an application for Officed	States Letters Patent was:	
X executed on even	date herewith.	
filed on	as Application Serial No	•
WHEREAS,	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.	
corporation of the State of	Delaware	
	interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that ma	
ther good and valuable consideration terest in and to said invention in the latent which may be granted therefo	onsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereon, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full are United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and or in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all division renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full relational Convention.	nd exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all Letters ons, reissues, continuations,
	s and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all for to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd assigns.	_
nvention, and to testify in any legal ubstitution, renewal, reexamination, be issued to Assignee, to make all	es to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continue, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to call rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its new for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.	uation, continuation-in-part, nuse all of said Letters Patent
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing nex	ext to my (our) signature.
Vitness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Clark Ce. Mati	10.3001
	Clark A. Matis	
corporation of the State of aving a place of business at, 9341 cquiring the entire right, title, and i United States and in any and all fore NOW, THEREFORE, in conterest in and to said invention in the latent which may be granted therefore ontinuations-in-part, substitutions, pplication the benefits of the Internation Assignor hereby authorizes of said Letters Patent, when granted, ethoof of Assignee, its successors at FURTHER, Assignor agreementation, and to testify in any legal substitution, renewal, reexamination, to be issued to Assignee, to make all btain and enforce proper protection.	Delaware  Courtland Drive, N.E., Rockford, MI 49351 (hereinafter referred to a interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that making countries.  Onsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereon, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full are a United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and or in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all division renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full relational Convention.  Is and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all forto Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the not assigns.  The set to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continue, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to call rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its in for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.  OF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing near the countries of the date appearing near the countries.	reby acknowledged, and for and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all Letter ons, reissues, continuations right to claim for any such and same, for the sole use and to Assignor respecting said lation, continuation-in-parause all of said Letters Pater's successors and assigns, the ext to my (our) signature.  Date:

**RECORDED: 10/31/2001** 

684537-1 01621.76565